F :ﬁ STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
"

Agency Amendment Form

FDOT Project/Program Manager: Peter McGilvray Date of Request: 06/22/2017

Address: Florida Department of Transportation, 605 Suwannee Street, M.S. 37, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450

Agency: National Marine Fisheries (NMFS) Start Date: July 25, 2011 End Date: July 24, 2017
Agreement Type: Funding Contract Number: BDS86 Amendment Number; 5
Vendor Number: F520821608001 Financial Number: 41506432805

Purpose of Amendment (check all applicable terms):

Request for No-Cost Time Extension thru: July 24,2018 Request for Overtime
Total amount for Advance Pay is increased/decreased by: Request for Travel
Total amount for Compensation is increased/decreased by: Request for Equipment Authorization

Request for Personnel Approval Request to Modify Agreement Provisions

OXxODOAO

Other {explain below)

(0 I I O B ¢

Request for Sub-Consuitant

Approval of above selections requested. The following is justification/explanation of the requested action:

This is a “no-cost” extension. No additional funds are necessary to support the services performed under this agreement modification. This amendment
intends to allow NMFS additional time to continue to participate in the Environmental Transportation Decision Making (ETDM) process, provide expedited
review, and provide technical assistance to the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Office of Environmental Management (OEM).

The Funding Agreement (FA) between NMFS, Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT), and Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), which became
effective July 25, 2011, is requesting a no-cost time extension. There is “no change:” in the total agreement amount of $2,022,474.00.

Article I, Paragraph A, which authorizes reimbursement to NMFS for a five (5) year term, is amended to read “FDOT shall provide reimbursement to
NMEFS for a total sum ending on July 24, 2018, or a date seven (7) years from the date of this FA or the signature, whichever comes later.

Article IV, Paragraph A, which limits the term to five (5) years unless terminated sooner, is amended to read “The term of this FA shall run for a period,
commencing upon signature or July 1, 2011, whichever comes later and ending July 24, 2018 or seven (7) years thereafter, whichever comes later, unless
terminated sooner in accordance with Article IV (B) below.” The intent of this modification is to authorize and maintain services supporting this contract
through July 24, 2018.

In addition, Article V Project Officers {B) is amended to read as follows:
B. Florida Department of Transportation

Office of Environmental Management
Jason Watts or designee

605 Suwannee Street, MS 37
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450

Tel: (850) 414-4316

Fax: (850) 414-4443

“I certify that the above requested action is necessary for the operaiion of this project and is in compliance with the terms of the executed agreement.”

ETAT Authorized Agency Signature: ¢
‘Z/AIW W Sy bt Dtrvatipo Ao 7% //7

(signaturedj / (title) / (dat )
Compensation Element
o Method of Compensation Previous Amount 7his mendimernt Subtotal CHERKiH
Description Amount Estimate

This Amendment Total |Agency Agreement Total
$ $ NO CHANGES

B S — = e D ———

6/22/2017 Al




F Qﬁ STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
P — o

Agency Amendment Form

Other Comments/Notes:

“I certify to that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above requested action is not in violation of the terms of the agreement and is necessary for
the continued operation of this agreement.”

Department Action: U/APPROVED O DISAPPROVE
FDOT Authorized Signature:

%f—’ CEM Dincve 7/”}37

(s/igm@re) (title) dbtey] 7

FHWA Authorized Signature (required only if amendment changes agreement scope or increases funding):

NOT REQUIRED

(signature) (title) (date)

Attachments:

N T - e . o s g e

6222017 A2



OO G, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Qf National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
g T3 NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES SERVICE
@ ‘\ j Southeast Regional Office

A & 3
°7ms ot ® 263 13th Avenue South
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701-5505
hitp:f/sero.nmis.noaa.gov

F/SERT1:SN

Mr. Peter McGilvray

Project Screening & Technologies Administrator
Florida Department of Transportation

605 Suwannee Street

Tallahassee, FLL 32399

RE: Request for No-Cost Extension to Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT)
Funding Agreement (FA) for Continuing the Efficient Transportation Decision Making
Process in Florida Between National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS), Florida
Department of Transportation (FDOT), and Federal Highway Administration.

Dear Mr. McGilvray:

The National Marine Fisheries Service, Southeast Regional Office (SERO), requests a 1-year no-cost
extension to the period of performance of the FDOT and NMFS Funding Agreement for Continuing
the Efficient Transportation Decision Making Process in Florida, FDOT Agreement Number BDS86.
The original period of performance of the FA was July 25, 201 Ithrough July 24, 2016. On February
10, 2016, NMFS requested, and was granted, a no-cost extension of the original period of
performance. The current period of performance of the FA is July 25, 2016 through July 24, 2017,

The National Marine Fisheries Service, SERO, requests a second no-cost extension of the FA to
extend the period of performance from July 25, 2017 through July 24, 2018. Currently, there is a
balance of $397,129.00 remaining on the FDOT FA that is available to perform services identified in
the agreement.

By signing below each party agrees to the no-cost extension period of July 25, 2017 through July 24,
2018.

|
J ﬁ{&\)/ N (o s 1 U e 3

@hris Oliver | Dite
Assistant Administrator for Fisheries
National Marine Fisheries Service/NOAA

S

Michael J. Pew
Secretary’of Transpoftation

Florida Department of Trandportation

Date

1 cers. [ <
by the ffajld" offiges. Pleas

Sce &XC&\)‘{"A G,Mw.bwcuwl

NOTE. No-Cogs +ime exteasions o.gc avthorize?




