STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FDOT)

Agency Amendment Form

.FDOT Project/Program Manager: Peter McGilvray Date of Request: 07/18/2017

Address: Florida Department of Transportation, 605 Suwannee Street, M.S. 37, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450

Agency: United States Forest Service (USFS) Start Date: August 8, 2006 End Date: August 8,2017
Agreement Type: Funding Contract Number: BDE82 ’ Amendment Number: 10
Vendor Number: F720564384089 Financial Number: 41506432815

Purpose of Amendment (check all applicable terms):

Request for No-Cost Time Extension thru: August 8, 2019 Request for Overtime

Total amount for Advance Pay is increased/decreased by: Request for Travel

Total amount for Compensation is increased/decreased by: Request for Equipment Authorization

Request for Personnel Approval Request to Modify Agreement Provisions

OXR O0ODO

Other (explain below)

0000

i Request for Sub-Consultant
Approval of above selections requested. The following is justification/explanation of the requested action:

This is a two (2) year “no-cost” time extension. No-additional funds are necessary to support the services performed under this agreement modification.
This amendment intends to allow USFS additional time to continue to participate in the Environmental Transportation Decision Making (ETDM) process,
provide expedited review, and provide technical assistance to the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Office of Environmental Management
(OEM).

The Funding Agreement (FA) between USFS, Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT), and Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), which became
effective August 8, 2006, is requesting a two (2) year no-cost time extension. There is “no change:” in the total agreement amount of $194,938.00.

Article NI, Paragraph A, which authorizes reimbursement to USFS for a five (5) year term, is amended to read “FDOT shall provide reimbursement to USFS
for a total sum ending on August 8, 2018, or a date thirteen (13) years from the date of this FA or the signature, whichever comes later.

Article IV, Paragraph A, which limits the term to five (5) years unless terminated socner in accordance with Article IV.B, is amended to read “The term of
this FA shall run for a period, commencing upon signature or July 1, 2006, whichever comes later and ending August 8, 2019 or thirteen {13) years
thereafter, whichever comes later, unless terminated sooner in accordance with Article IV (B) below.” The intent of this modification is to authorize and
maintain services supporting this contract through August 8, 2019.

In addition, Article V Project Officers {B) is amended to read as follows:
B. Florida Department of Transportation

Office of Environmental Management
Jason Watts or designee
605 Suwannee Street, MS 37
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450
Tel: (850) 414-4316
Fax: (850) 414-4443
“I certify that the above requested action is necessary for the operation of this project and is in compliance with the terms of the executed agreement.”

ETAT Authorized Agency Signature:

olrk Fo \"0,_54( rz'\j)g\‘m.e.b'r ?/ZU/Z-—O [ F

sighature) (title) (date) 1

4

Compensation Element
i Methaod of Compensation Previous Amount ThisAmaendment Subtotal Check if

Description Amount Estimate

This Amendment Total {Agency Agreement Total
S $ NO CHANGES

7/18/2017 A-1



F Qﬁ STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

) . Agency Amendment Form

Other Comments/Notes:

“I certify to that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above requested action is not in violation of the terms of the agreement and is necessary for

the continued operation of this agreement.”
Department Action: APPROVED (| DISAPPROVE

FDOT Authorized Signature;

%_ Diader  OSEA 7/ 2y

We) (title) (date)/ /

A

[FHWA Authorized Signature (required only if amendment changes agreement scope or increases funding):

NOT REQUIRED

(signature) (title) (date)
Attachments:

7/18/2017 A-2




